Month
February

March

April

May

June

Page

14

18

17

11
10

13
15
15
14

13

18
18

13

11

13

16
18
18

17

Year Index 2007

Title

Firetrust Newsletter — Your Guide to Stopping
Spam

FTM — Looking at Preferences

Gum Articles Index 2006

Legacy Users' Group Report — November 2006
President's Report

The VicGUM 2006 Christmas Breakup at the
Celtic Club

Brother's Keeper 6.2 — Update News
Melbourne LUG Meeting January 2007
My 100th FTM Column

Notice of Special Meeting

Old Parish Records Available on Scotlandspeople

Old Parish Records Available on Scotlandspeople

Pocket Genealogist Version 3.03 Now Available
President's Report

Telephone Assistance Computers

Victorian GUM Inc Library

Websites

Australian Family Histories: A Bibliography and
Index

E-Waste Facts

FTM-Tech List Moves Servers
Genealogical Codicil — Updated
Melbourne LUG Meeting
President's Report

Windows Vista and FTM

Reunion 9 Features

Entering Data, The Family and Pedigree Views
Recovering Lost Picture Files

Legacy Family Tree and Vista

If It Wasn't Recorded ...

Legacy Family Tree User Group Report March 2007

Minutes of the Special Meeting 7 March 2007

Entering Dates, The Family and Pedigree Views —

Part 2

FamilySearch Unveils Program to Increase Access

Author

Bolton Nick

Donaldson John
Donaldson John
Fullerton Glenn
Fullarton Irene

Meyer Maureen

Reynolds Phil
Patterson Ray
Donaldson John
Committee
Fullarton Irene
Simpson Graeme
Northern Hills
Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Meyer Maureen

Fullarton Irene

Reid Ralph

Aust. Conservation
Foundation

Donaldson John
Fullarton Irene
Wardlaw Judy
Fullarton Irene

Donaldson John

Leister Products
Donaldson John
Simpson Graeme
Millennia

Holt Lew
Patterson Ray

Committee

Donaldson John

Roots Web



13
14
14
10

17
15

16
16

July
10

16
16
18
17

11
20

August
11
17

17

16
10

12
11

September

10

to World's Genealogical Records
Free Update for Reunion 9
Home Printing for Keeps

Home Printing for Keeps

Legacy Family Tree Users' Group Report- April
2007

President's Report
Reading with Adobe Reader 8
Register of Corrected Entries - Scotlandspeople

Revised Policy Effecting Access to Victorian
Records

Tasmanian Family History Society AGM 16 June

Updated Administration Tools on World Connect

Free Maintenance Update for Reunion 9

FTM Purifying and Refining your Data
Furthering the Debate on Archival Quality Data
Furthering the Debate on Archival Quality Data
Images on the Internet

It's Getting Close to the AGM -Can You Help?
Legacy Users' Group Report- May 2007
Navigating with Adobe Reader 8

Notice of Annual General Meeting

President's Report

An Introduction to the VIcGUM Office Manager

Dutch Articles about Digitizing Genealogical
Records Part 1

Dutch Articles about Digitizing Genealogical
Records Part 1

Free Open Day
FTM Printing your Reports and Charts

Hereditree 2007 — Australian Family Tree Software

Legacy Users' Group Report — June 2007
President's Report
Printing from Adobe Reader 8

Sand's Directories: Sydney and NSW, Australia
1861-1933

Second Site Version 2

Vicfamilies

Brother's Keeper Update News

Caring for Your Family History

Family Tree Maker 2008 - Review

Family Tree Maker Knowledge Base has Moved
Honorary Life memberships and GUM Awards

Legacy Users' Group Report

Leister Products
Donaldson John
Curtis Paul
Fullerton Glenn

Fullarton Irene
Leeding Merv
Fullarton Irene
PROV

Cocker Peter
Roots Web

Leister Products
Donaldson John
Boner Jacob William
Roots Web

Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Fullerton Glenn
Leeding Merv
Committee

Fullarton Irene

Johnstone, Kim

Dutch Genealogical
Society

Kreik, Paul

Committee
Donaldson John
Darlington, Simon
Patterson Ray
Fullarton Irene
Leeding Merv

Ancestry.com.au

Simpson Graeme

Hooper Linley

Reynolds Phil
Gamble Peter
Donaldson John
Donaldson John
Committee

Fullerton Glenn



October

November

December

17
13
17
16

13
16

16
14

19

18
18

16

14
19

12

Family Tree Maker 2008—Getting Started Part 1
Gum Visit to the Immigration Museum

Installing Winhlp32.exe on Vista

Legacy Users' Group Report 15 August 2007
Life Membership Graeme Simpson

Life Membership Robyn Fisher

Searching in Adobe 8

Exporting from Adobe Reader 8

Family Tree Maker 2008 — The People Workspace
Part 2

Legacy Users' Group Report 19 September 2007
November Diary

President's Report

The Generations Network Inc. Acquired

Tips and Tricks: Preventing the Unthinkable
Computer Crash

Treasurer’'s Report — Financial Year 2006-2007
Receipts and Expenditure

Websites
Windows XP Too Good

A Genealogist's Christmas Eve
FTM 2008 —The Places Workspace — Part 3

Legacy Family Tree User Group Report-October
2007

Scotlandspeople Updates

The Digital Genealogist: Identifying Photographs
and Photographers — Part 1

Toolbars in Adobe Reader 8

Donaldson John
Committee
Microsoft

Booth Carol
Committee
Committee

Leeding Merv

Leeding Merv

Donaldson John

Booth Carol
Fullarton Irene
Fullarton Irene
Ancestry.com.au
Roots Web

Gunther Bill
Fullarton Irene

Simpson Graeme

Unknown
Donaldson John
Patterson Ray

Fullarton Irene

Harrell-Sesniak Mary

Leeding Merv



