Year Index 2007

Month	Page	Title	Author
February			
•	14	Firetrust Newsletter — Your Guide to Stopping Spam	Bolton Nick
	3	FTM — Looking at Preferences	Donaldson John
	18	Gum Articles Index 2006	Donaldson John
	9	Legacy Users' Group Report — November 2006	Fullerton Glenn
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	17	The VicGUM 2006 Christmas Breakup at the Celtic Club	Meyer Maureen
March			
	11	Brother's Keeper 6.2 — Update News	Reynolds Phil
	10	Melbourne LUG Meeting January 2007	Patterson Ray
	3	My 100th FTM Column	Donaldson John
	13	Notice of Special Meeting	Committee
	15	Old Parish Records Available on Scotlandspeople	Fullarton Irene
	15	Old Parish Records Available on Scotlandspeople	Simpson Graeme
	14	Pocket Genealogist Version 3.03 Now Available	Northern Hills
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	13	Telephone Assistance Computers	Donaldson John
	18	Victorian GUM Inc Library	Meyer Maureen
	18	Websites	Fullarton Irene
April			
•	13	Australian Family Histories: A Bibliography and Index	Reid Ralph
	11	E-Waste Facts	Aust. Conservation Foundation
	7	FTM-Tech List Moves Servers	Donaldson John
	13	Genealogical Codicil — Updated	Fullarton Irene
	8	Melbourne LUG Meeting	Wardlaw Judy
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	3	Windows Vista and FTM	Donaldson John
May			
	1	Reunion 9 Features	Leister Products
	3	Entering Data, The Family and Pedigree Views	Donaldson John
	16	Recovering Lost Picture Files	Simpson Graeme
	18	Legacy Family Tree and Vista	Millennia
	18	If It Wasn't Recorded	Holt Lew
	9	Legacy Family Tree User Group Report March 2007	Patterson Ray
	1	Minutes of the Special Meeting 7 March 2007	Committee
June			
	7	Entering Dates, The Family and Pedigree Views — Part 2	Donaldson John
	17	FamilySearch Unveils Program to Increase Access	Roots Web

		to World's Genealogical Records	
	13	Free Update for Reunion 9	Leister Products
	14	Home Printing for Keeps	Donaldson John
	14	Home Printing for Keeps	Curtis Paul
	10	Legacy Family Tree Users' Group Report- April 2007	Fullerton Glenn
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	3	Reading with Adobe Reader 8	Leeding Merv
	17	Register of Corrected Entries - Scotlandspeople	Fullarton Irene
	15	Revised Policy Effecting Access to Victorian Records	PROV
	16	Tasmanian Family History Society AGM 16 June	Cocker Peter
	16	Updated Administration Tools on World Connect	Roots Web
July			
-	10	Free Maintenance Update for Reunion 9	Leister Products
	3	FTM Purifying and Refining your Data	Donaldson John
	16	Furthering the Debate on Archival Quality Data	Boner Jacob William
	16	Furthering the Debate on Archival Quality Data	Roots Web
	18	Images on the Internet	Fullarton Irene
	17	It's Getting Close to the AGM -Can You Help?	Donaldson John
	8	Legacy Users' Group Report- May 2007	Fullerton Glenn
	11	Navigating with Adobe Reader 8	Leeding Merv
	20	Notice of Annual General Meeting	Committee
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
August			
0	11	An Introduction to the VIcGUM Office Manager	Johnstone, Kim
	17	Dutch Articles about Digitizing Genealogical Records Part 1	Dutch Genealogical Society
	17	Dutch Articles about Digitizing Genealogical Records Part 1	Kreik, Paul
	1	Free Open Day	Committee
	3	FTM Printing your Reports and Charts	Donaldson John
	16	Hereditree 2007 — Australian Family Tree Software	Darlington, Simon
	10	Legacy Users' Group Report — June 2007	Patterson Ray
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	12	Printing from Adobe Reader 8	Leeding Merv
	11	Sand's Directories: Sydney and NSW, Australia 1861-1933	Ancestry.com.au
	9	Second Site Version 2	Simpson Graeme
	9	Vicfamilies	Hooper Linley
September			
	3	Brother's Keeper Update News	Reynolds Phil
	8	Caring for Your Family History	Gamble Peter
	10	Family Tree Maker 2008 - Review	Donaldson John
	7	Family Tree Maker Knowledge Base has Moved	Donaldson John
	1	Honorary Life memberships and GUM Awards	Committee

October			
	6	Family Tree Maker 2008—Getting Started Part 1	Donaldson John
	1	Gum Visit to the Immigration Museum	Committee
	17	Installing Winhlp32.exe on Vista	Microsoft
	13	Legacy Users' Group Report 15 August 2007	Booth Carol
	17	Life Membership Graeme Simpson	Committee
	16	Life Membership Robyn Fisher	Committee
	3	Searching in Adobe 8	Leeding Merv
November			
	3	Exporting from Adobe Reader 8	Leeding Merv
	6	Family Tree Maker 2008 — The People Workspace Part 2	Donaldson John
	13	Legacy Users' Group Report 19 September 2007	Booth Carol
	16	November Diary	Fullarton Irene
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	16	The Generations Network Inc. Acquired	Ancestry.com.au
	14	Tips and Tricks: Preventing the Unthinkable Computer Crash	Roots Web
	19	Treasurer's Report — Financial Year 2006-2007 Receipts and Expenditure	Gunther Bill
	18	Websites	Fullarton Irene
	18	Windows XP Too Good	Simpson Graeme
December			
	16	A Genealogist's Christmas Eve	Unknown
	5	FTM 2008 —The Places Workspace — Part 3	Donaldson John
	3	Legacy Family Tree User Group Report-October 2007	Patterson Ray
	14	Scotlandspeople Updates	Fullarton Irene
	19	The Digital Genealogist: Identifying Photographs and Photographers — Part 1	Harrell-Sesniak Mar

Toolbars in Adobe Reader 8

12

Harrell-Sesniak Mary

Leeding Merv